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Lubang sekrup pemasangan berdiri

App

Download the Harman Kardon Controller app to setup
and control your Harman Kardon Omni 20.

WPS (Wi-Fi Protected Setup)
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Wi-Fi streaming via Harman Kardon Controller app
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Full owner's manual

Mode d'emploi complet

Manual del propietario

Manual do usuério completo
Bedienungsanleitung

Manuale di istruzioni completo
Volledige handleiding
Fullstendig brukerveiledning
Taydellinen omistajan ohjekirja
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Model Name: HK OMNI 20

Transducers: 2 x 75mm woofer, 2 x 19mm tweeter

Rated power: 4 x 15W

Frequency response: 53Hz~20kHz -6dB

Signal-to-noise ratio: >80dB

Input connections: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensions (W x D x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm
Weight: 2125g

Power supply: 100—240V~50/60Hz

Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range: 2402 — 2480MHz
Bluetooth® transmitter power: <4dBm

Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

24G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2412 — 2472MHz
(2.4GHz ISM Band, USA 11 Channels, Europe and others 13 Channels)

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm (EIRP)

2.4G Wi-Fi modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 64QAM

2.4G Wi-Fi network compatibility: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Nombre del modelo: HK OMNI 20

Transductores: 2 woofer x 75 mm, 2 altavoz de agudos x 19 mm
Potencia de entrada nominal: 4 x 15W

Intervalo de frecuencias: 53 Hz ~ 20 kHz -6 dB

Relacién sefal-ruido: >80 dB

Conexiones de entrada: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensiones (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm
Peso: 2.125g
Alimentacion: 100 — 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Alcance de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: < 4 dBm

Modulacién del transmisor Bluetooth®: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 — 2472 MHz
(Banda ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 canales en USA, 13 canales en Europa y otros)

Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulacion Wi-Fi 2.4G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

Compatibilidad de red Wi-Fi 2.4G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Modellbezeichnung: HK OMNI 20

Signalumwandler: 2 x 75mm Tieftoner, 2 x 19mm Hochtoner
Nennleistung: 4 x 15W

Frequenzbereich: 53Hz~20kHz -6dB

Rauschabstand: >80dB

Eingangsverbindungen: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, WLAN
Abmessungen (B x T x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm

Gewicht: 21259

Energieversorgung: 100-240V ~50/60 Hz

Frequenzbereich fir die Bluetooth®-Ubertragung: 2402 — 2480MHz
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsleistung: <4 dBm
Bluetooth®-Ubertragungsmodulation: GFSK, 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2.4G WLAN-Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2412 — 2472MHz
(24GHz ISM-Band, USA 11 Kanale, Europa und andere Lander 13 Kandle)

2.4 G WLAN-Ubertragungsleistung: <20dBm (EIRP)

24G WLAN-Modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

2.4G WLAN-Netzwerkkompatibilitat: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Modelnaam: HK OMNI 20

Transducers: 2 x 75mm woofer, 2 x 19mm tweeter
Nominaal vermogen: 4 x 15W

Frequentiebereik: 53Hz~20kHz -6dB
Signaal-ruis-verhouding: >80dB

Ingangen: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Afmetingen (B x D x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm
Gewicht: 2.125g

Voeding: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Bluetooth® zendfrequentiebereik: 2402 — 2480MHz
Bluetooth® zendvermogen: <4dBm

Bluetooth® zendermodulatie: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2.4G Wi-Fi zendfrequentiebereik: 2412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM Band,
USA 11 kanalen, Europa en andere 13 kanalen)

2.4G Wi-Fi zendvermogen: <20dBm (EIRP)

2.4G Wi-Fi modulatie: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 64QAM

2.4G Wi-Fi netwerk compatibiliteit: [EEE 802.11b/g/n

Mallin nimi: HK OMNI 20

Muuntimet: 2 x 75 mm:n alibassokaiutin, 2 x 19 mm:n diskanttikaiutin
Nimellisottoteho: 4 x 15 W

Taajuusvaste: 53 Hz~20 kHz -6 dB

Signaali-kohina-suhde: >80 dB

Tuloliitdnnat: Bluetooth®, Aux-tulo, Wi-Fi

Mitat (L x Kx H): 260mm x 164mm x 166 mm

Paino: 2 1259

Virransyotto: 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Bluetooth®-lahettimen taajuusalue: 2402 — 2480 MHz
Bluetooth®-ldhettimen teho: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth®-ldhettimen modulaatio: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8 DPSK
2,4 G Wi-Fi-ldhettimen taajuusalue: 2412 — 2472 MHz

(2,4 GHz ISM-kaista, Yhdysvallat 11 kanavaa, Eurooppa ja muut
13 kanavaa)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-lahettimen teho: < 20 dBm (EIRP)

24 G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
160QAM, 640AM

24 G Wi-Fi-verkon yhteensopivuus: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Modellnamn: HK OMNI 20

Hogtalarelement: 2 x 75 mm woofer, 2 x 19 mm diskant
Klassad effekt: 4 x 15W

Frekvensomfang: 53 Hz~20 kHz -6 dB
Signal-brus-forhallande: >80 dB

Ingangar: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensioner (B x D x H): 260 x 164 x 166 mm

Vikt: 2 125g

Stromforsérjning: 100-240 V~50/60 Hz
Bluetooth®-sandarens frekvensomfang: 2 402-2 480 GHz
Bluetooth®-sandarens effekt: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth®-sandarens modulering: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2,4 G Wi-Fi-sandarens frekvensomfang: 2 412 MHz~2 472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA 11-kanaler, Europa 13-kanaler)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-sandarens effekt: < 20 dBm (ERIP)

24 G Wi-Fi-modulering: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

2,4 G Wi-Fi nétverkskompatibilitet: [EEE 802.11b/g/n

JP

ET V4 HKOMNI 20

NV RT 1Y~ 0T 7—
EMHFT 4% 15W

JEIREUEME  53Hz~ 20kHZ -60B
S/NEE:80dBLLTF

AJI$EEST  Bluetooth®, Aux U+ Wi-Fi

& (IBxBLATX S ) 2 260mm X 164mm X 166mm

E8:2125g

B3R 100-240V~50/60Hz

TSRS R 22— E S 2402 ~2480MHz
W TV Ay 2—H 77 4dBml &

Bluetooth® X Iz b 5> X w2 —ZE5H | GFSK. 11/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
2AGWIFIN SV A2 w2 —EREEIE: 2412~2472MHz

(24GHz ISM/ X >/ R USA 11F+ > 2 )b Europe& Z DA
1BF ¥RV

24GWiFib 5 22 w2 —H73:20dBm(EIRP)LLE
2.4G WiFIZEFE: OFDM. DSSS. DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK. 16QAM, 64QAM
24G WiFizy N7 —O DB IEEE 802.11b/g/n

2X75mm YA —2—

1X35mm

Bluetooth®

Bluetooth®

CHS

FISZFRHK OMNI 20

HEERR 2N 75mm BEHER, 2D 19mm B E AR
MEINE 41, 8 15W

BRFRMARY - 53Hz~20kHz -6dB

5L >80dB

i AJERE [Bluetooth®, NI A Wi-Fi

R~ (38 x K x &) :260mm x 164mm x 166mm
E8:12125g

B3R 1 100-240V~50/60Hz

Bluetooth® & 5128 SN SBHE 1 2402 - 2480MHz
Bluetooth® & BJ &8 T : <4dBm

Bluetooth® & 51 88 &l : GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

2.4G Wi-Fi R EIZRINZRSBE 12412 - 2472MHz (2.4GHz ISM #1175,
=E 1 AMIUE, RN EMEZR /X 13 ME)

24G Wi-Fi Z5188Ih2R 1 <20dBm (EIRP)
2.4G Wi-Fi 1Bl : OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16Q0AM, 640AM
24G Wi-Fi 48 3R A4 1IEEE 802.11b/g/n

ID

€) Bluetooth’

(%0 JITHGL:

Nama Model: HK OMNI 20

Transduser: 2 x 75mm woofer, 2 x 19mm tweeter

Nilai daya: 4 x 15W

Respons frekuensi: 53Hz~20kHz -6dB

Rasio sinyal-ke-bunyi: >80dB

Input koneksi: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensi (W x D x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm

Berat: 2125g

Catu daya: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480MHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: <4dBm

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®: GFSK, 1174 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Rentang frekuensi pemancar 2.4G Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472MHz
(2.4GHz ISM Band, USA 11 Kanal, Eropa dan 13 Kanal lain)

Daya pemancar 2.4G Wi-Fi: <20dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi 2.4G Wi-Fi: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK, 16QAM, 64QAM
Kompatibilitas jaringan 2.4G Wi-Fi: [EEE 802.11b/g/n

All rights reserved.
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Nom de modele : HK OMNI 20

Transducteurs : 2 x 75 mm graves, 2 x 19 mm aigus

Puissance nominale : 4 x 15 W

Réponse en fréquence : 53 Hz ~ 20 kHz -6dB

Rapport signal sur bruit : > 80 dB

Connexions d'entrée : Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensions (L x P x H) : 260 mm x 164 mm x 166 mm

Poids:2125g
Alimentation : 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur Bluetooth®: 2 402 — 2 480 MHz
Puissance de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : < 4 dBm
Modulation de I'émetteur Bluetooth® : GFSK /4 DQPSK 8DPSK

Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur 2.4G Wi-Fi: 2 412 MHz ~ 2 472 MHz
(bande ISM 2,4 GHz, USA 11 canaux, Europe 13 canaux)

Puissance de I'émetteur 2.4G Wi-Fi: < 20 dBm (ERIP)

Modulation 2.4G Wi-Fi : OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

Compatibilité réseau 2.4G Wi-Fi: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Nome do modelo: HK OMNI 20

Transdutores: 2 woofers de 75 mm e 2 tweeters de 19 mm

Poténcia nominal: 4 x 15W

Resposta de frequéncia: 53 Hz~20 kHz -6 dB

Razéo sinal-ruido: >80 dB

Conexdes de entrada: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

« Dimensoes (L x P x A): 260 mm x 164 mm x 166 mm

Peso:2.125¢g

Fonte de alimentag&o: 100—-240 V~50/60 Hz

Intervalo de frequéncia de transmisséo Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480 MHz
<4 dBm

Modulacéo da transmissao Bluetooth®: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth®

Intervalo de frequéncia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2,4 G: 2412 — 2472 MHz
(banda ISM 2,4 GHz, 11 canais padrdo EUA, Europa e outros 13 canais)

Poténcia do transmissor Wi-Fi 2,4 G: <20 dBm (EIRP)

Modulagdo Wi-Fi 2,4 G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

Compatibilidade de rede Wi-Fi 2,4 G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n

Nome Modello: HK OMNI 20

Trasduttori: 2 x 75mm woofer, 2 x 19mm tweeter

Potenza nominale: 4 x 15W

Risposta in frequenza: 53Hz~20kHz -6dB

Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80dB

.

Connessioni in ingresso: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

.

Dimensioni (L x P x A): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm

Peso: 21259
Alimentazione: 100-240V~50/60Hz

Gamma di frequenza trasmettitore Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480MHz

Potenza trasmettitore Bluetooth®: <4dBm

Modulazione trasmettitore Bluetooth®: GFSK, ri/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Gamma di frequenza trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2412 — 2472MHz
(Banda 2.4GHz ISM, USA 11 Canali, Europa ed altri 13 Canali)

Potenza trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20dBm (EIRP)

Modulazione Wi-Fi 2.4G: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 640AM

« Compatibilita network Wi-Fi 2.4G: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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Modellnavn: HK OMNI 20

Signalomformere: 2 x 75 mm woofer, 2 x 19 mm tweeter

Nominell effekt: 4 x 15 W

Frekvensrespons: 53 Hz~20 kHz -6 dB

Signal-til-lyd-ratio: >80 dB

Innganger: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Dimensjoner (L x B x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm
Vekt: 2,1259
Stromforsyning: 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth®-sender: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Strom for Bluetooth®-sender: <4 dBm
Modulasjon for Bluetooth®-sender: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

o 2,4G WiFi-frekvensomréade for sender: 2412 — 2472 MHz (2,4 GHz
ISM-bénd, USA 11 kanaler, Europa og andre 13 kanaler)

Strem for 2,4 G Wi-Fi-sender: <20 dBm (EIRP)

24 G Wi-Fi-modulasjon: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 64QAM

24 G Wi-Fi-nettverkskompatibilitet: [EEE 802.11 b/g/n
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« HasgaHue mogenu: HK OMNI 20

 [Ipeobpa3zoBatent: 2 HU3KOUACTOTHBIX UHAMMKA 75 MM,
2 BbICOKOYaACTOTHbIX AMHaMKKa 19

HomKnHanbHaa MowHoCTh: 4 x 15 BT

YacToTHaA xapakTepucTunka: 53 My ~ 20 Ky -6 ab

OTHoweHwe "curHan-wym": >80 ob

BxoaHble coeguHeHus: Bluetooth®, Aux-in, Wi-Fi

Tabaputsl (I x LU x B): 260 MM X 164 MM X 166 MM

Bec:2125r

McTounHmk nutanma: 100-240 B ~50/60 Ty

YacToTHBIN inana3oH nepenatunka Bluetooth®: 2402 — 2480 Mly

MolHocTb nepepaturka Bluetooth®: makc. 4 nb/mBT

Mogynauwma nepeaatumka Bluetooth®: raycc. yact. Mmogyn., /4 oTHOC.
KBagpart. ¢as. MoAy/1.,, OTHOC. BOCbMep. Ga3. MOAY/.

YacToTHbIM Arana3oH nepepatunka 2.4G Wi-Fi: 2412 - 2472 Miy
(2,4 TTu aranasoHa ISM, CLLA 11 kaHanos, EBpona n apyrue cTpabl
13 KaHanos)

MolHocTb nepepatuvika 2.4G Wi-Fi: <20 ab/mBT (ERIP)
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» Modelnavn: HK OMNI 20

Transducere: 2 x 75 mm woofer, 2 x 19 mm tweeter

Nominel effekt: 4 x 15W
Frekvensomrade: 52 ~ 20 kHz -6 dB

Signal til stgj-forhold: >80 dB

.

Indgangstilslutninger: Bluetooth®, Aux-indgang, Wi-Fi

Mal (B x D x H): 260mm x 164mm x 166mm
Vegt: 21259

Stremforsyning: 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz

Frekvensomrade for Bluetooth®-sender: 2402 - 2480 MHz

Bluetooth®-sendereffekt: <4 dBm
Bluetooth®-sendemodulation: GFSK, /4 DQPSK, 8DPSK

Frekvensomrade for 2,4 G Wi-Fi-sender: 2412 - 2.472 MHz
(2,4 GHz ISM-band, USA:11 kanaler, Europa og andre lande: 13 kanaler)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-sendereffekt: <20 dBm (EIRP)

2,4 G Wi-Fi-modulation: OFDM, DSSS, DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK,
16QAM, 64QAM

2,4 G Wi-Fi-netvaerkskompatibilitet: IEEE 802.11b/g/n
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The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

This mark certifies that this product is compliant with the BLACKFIRE ALLIANCE Standard.
Please refer to WWW.BLACKFIREALLIANCE.COM for more information.
BLACKFIRE™ is a registered trademark (No. 85, 900, 599) of BLACKFIRE RESEARCH CORP.

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

° The Wi-Fi Protected Setup Identifier Mark is a mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.
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